
Date Event Comments
Saturday, November 2, 2024 CYO Basketball Season Starts No tryouts/practices/games before this date!!!
Sunday, November 17, 2024 All JV & Varsity Region/Parish Teams & Coaches due to R11 Commissioners Parish AD/BB Coordinator must complete a google form for each team

Wednesday, November 20, 2024 All High School Teams & Coaches due to R11 Commissioners Parish AD/BB Coordinator must complete a google form for each team

Thursday, November 21, 2024 R11 JV & Varsity Scheduling Meeting [6:30 pm @ Nativity)
All Region 11 Parishes must send ONLY [max] 2 people to this meeting. They also must have with 

them all available gym times and parish no play dates.
Thursday, November 21, 2024 R11 High School Scheduling Meeting (7:45 pm @ Nativity)

Saturday, November 23, 2024 R11 Parish League Scheduling Meeting [9:00 am @ Nativity]
Each Parish may only send [max] three 3 Scheduling Team Members to this meeting. All others will be 

asked to leave. Please make sure you have all Parish No-Play-Date on hand.

Tuesday, November 26, 2024 R11 MANDATORY Coach's Meeting (One rostered coach per team must attend!!!) Held virtually; attestation to follow via google doc

Saturday, November 30, 2024 Region 11 Official Schedule is Locked & Posted to Website
Changes will only be allowed in the 48 hours following the release of the ICBA schedule and must be 

approved by the basketball commissioners

Saturday, November 30, 2024 Roster Deadline [Due to R11 Basketball Commissioners]
Parishes not compliant with complete roster submission- Game Schedules will removed from the 

schedule
Sunday, December 1, 2024 All Novice Teams & Coaches due to R11 Commissioners Parish AD/BB Coordinator must complete a google form for each team
Sunday, December 1, 2024 Games Start

Wednesday, December 4, 2024 Novice Scheduling Meeting (6:30 pm @ St. Catherine's)

Sunday, December 15, 2024 Roster Deadline [Due to AOP Basketball Coordinator] Regions not compliant with roster submission may loose one or more bid to the AOP Tournament

Tuesday, December 24, 2024 No Play/Practice Date Christmas Eve
Wednesday, December 25, 2024 No Play/Practice Date Christmas Day

Wednesday, January 1, 2025 No Play/Practice Date Solemnity of the Holy Mother of God
Wednesday, January 29, 2025 End R11  JV and Varsity Regular Season

Saturday, February 1, 2025 START DATE  JV/Varsity First/Quarter Final Round JV and Varsity top 8-teams make playoffs
Sunday, February 2, 2025 END DATE  JV/Varsity Quarter Final Round High seed for this round has first right for home game

2/3/25 to 2/7/25 Region 11 JV & Varsity Playoffs Semi-Finals 8 Games:  (2)Varsity Girls - (2)Varsity Boys - (2) JV Girls - (2) JV Boys
Saturday, February 8, 2025 Region 11 JV & Varsity Championship  4 Games: Varsity Girls - Varsity Boys - JV Girls - JV Boys
Tuesday, February 11, 2025 Region 11 All-stars & Sportsmanship Nominees are due to Commissioner Coaches will be informed of how many all-stars their team will receive.

tbd All Regional Advancers are due to AOP BB Coordinator
Regional BB Commissioners must e-mail to AOP Coordinator their teams that are advancing to the 

Tournament.
tbd Mandatory AOP Tournament Coaches Meeting All Coaches who advance to the tournament MUST attend this meeting. 

## Sunday, February 9, 2025 Varsity Parish Regular Season End
Wednesday, February 12, 2025 Play-in Games Start

Friday, February 14, 2025 Varsity Parish Post-Season Tournament Begins High seed for this round has first right for home game
Friday, February 14, 2025 AOP All-star Nominees due to AOP Coordinator
Friday, February 14, 2025 Play-in Games End

Saturday, February 15, 2025 First Round AOP GS CYO Basketball Tournament 32-Varsity Boys Teams / 32-Varsity Girls Teams / 16-JV Boys Teams / 16-JV Girls Teams
Sunday, February 16, 2025 Sweet Sixteen AOP GS CYO Basketball Tournament 16-Varsity Boys Teams / 16-Varsity Girls Teams / 8-JV Boys Teams / 8-JV Girls Teams

Saturday, February 22, 2025 Elite Eight AOP GS CYO Basketball Tournament 8-Varsity Boys Teams / 8-Varsity Girls Teams / 4-JV Boys Teams / 4-JV Girls Teams
Saturday, February 22, 2025 Varsity Tournament Parish Semi-Finals @ Nativity
Sunday, February 23, 2025 Final Four AOP GS CYO Basketball Tournament 4-Varsity Boys Teams / 4-Varsity Girls Teams / 2-JV Boys Teams / 2-JV Girls Teams
Sunday, February 23, 2025 Varsity Parish Tournament Finals @ Nativity

Saturday, March 2, 2024 AOP CYO B&G GS CHAMPIONSHIP & All-Star Games Both AOP Championship & AOP All-Star Games 1-Gym / 4-Games
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